www.baumer.com Data Sheet B22 T2.305
Design and specifications subject to change without notice Page 1
The stainless steel gas expansion thermometer is intended for the fol-
lowing processing industries: Oil, Chemicals, Energy, Agro-Food, Bio-
technology and Pharmaceuticals
Specifications (20°C) Options
Direct reading industrial thermometer
Measurement range -200...800°C

www.baumer.com Data Sheet B22 T2.305
Design and specifications subject to change without notice Page 2
Order codification
Code
Measurement
ranges in °C
Code
Measurement
ranges in °F
69T -200 ... 50 68U -100 ... 120
77T -120 ... 40 09U -50 ... 120
76T -100 ... 50 08U -40 ... 160
74T -80 ... 40 02U 0 ... 200
68T -70 ... 50 03U 0 ... 250
50T -60 ... 40 04U 0 ... 300
65T -40 ... 40 05U 0 ... 400
55T -30 ... 170 06U 0 ... 500
51T -30 ... 70 20U +30 ... 250
61T -30 ... 30 13U +30 ... 320
84T -20 ... 100 22U +30 ... 400
54T -20 ... 60 23U +30 ... 580
52T -20 ... 40 15U +30 ... 750
11T 0 ... 60 28U +100 ... 800
27T 0 ... 80 29U +200 ... 1000
12T 0 ... 100
20T 0 ... 120
13T 0 ... 160
22T 0 ... 200
14T 0 ... 250
23T 0 ... 300
15T 0 ... 400
25T 0 ... 500
16T 0 ... 600
82T 0 ... 800
30T +100 ... 500
Code Measurement ranges in °C / °F
51V -30 ... 70 / -40 ... 160
68V -70 ... 50 / -100 ... 100
55V -30 ... 170 / 0 ... 350
11V 0 ... 60 / 30 ... 140
20V 0 ... 120 / 30 ... 250
13V 0 ... 160 / 30 ... 320
14V 0 ... 250 / 30 ... 500
15V 0 ... 400 / 30 ... 750
16V 0 ... 600 / 100 ... 1100
To be entered in clear language after codification
Types of connections